
HEINOLA 28.9.2019 
Järj. Heinolan Tikka-kerho 

Pm-joukkuekilpailu 
 

päivitetty 30.9.2019 klo 22 

Miehet 
 
1. LamTi     746  768  1514 
 Miettinen Martti (M)  189  197    386 
 Ahola Kalevi  (M)  194  185    379 
 Sorvali Antero  (A)  177  190    367 
 Forsström Timo (B)  186  196    382 
 
2.  HyvTi     733  725  1458 
 Eskola Simo  (A)  189  181    370 
 Heikkonen Valto (A)  189  178    367 
 Jaskola Yrjö  (B)  187  186    373 
 Ovaska Risto  (B)  168  180    348 
 
3. KLT    I     725  725  1450 
 Pylvänen Esa  (M)  195  200    395 
 Hyyrynen Juha  (M)  183  193    376 
 Savolainen Juhani (A)  172  166    338 
 Kuusela Sami  (B)  175  166    341 
     
4. HTK   I     689  709  1398 
 Karhu Timo  (B)  185  189    374 
 Helen Kalle  (B)  174  193    367 
 Värrälä Jussi  (B)  166  165    331 
 Poikonen Risto (C)  164  162    326 
 
5. AsikT     661  617  1278 
 Teräväinen Jouko (B)  191  178    369 
 Kotaniemi Simo (B)  180  176    356 
 Honkala Ville  (C)  180  168    348 
 Rantanen Hannu (C)  110    95    205 
 
6. HTK II    639  637  1276 
 Launia Antti  (C)  191  161    352 
 Himanen Allan  (C)  164  183    347 
 Niemi Terho  (C)  132  158    290   
 Uotila Vesa  (C)  152  135    287 
 



7. KLT      II    593  645  1238 
 Karnaattu Markku (B)  169  175    344 
 Hölsä Kari  (B)  158  175    333 
 Tenkku Eero  (B)  125  125    250 
 Kämäräinen Jukka (C)  141  170    311 
 
Miehet 60 
 
1. LamTi     565  570  1135 
 Ahola Kalevi  (M)  204  194    398 
 Miettinen Martti (M)  197  197    394 
 Sorvali Antero  (A)  164  179    343 
 
2. HyvTi     544  563  1107 
 Eskola Simo  (A)  185  191    376 
 Heikkonen Valto (A)  174  189    363 
 Jaskola Yrjö  (B)  185  183    368 
 
3. KLT I    537  537  1074   
 Hyyrynen Juha  (M)  206  194    400 
 Savolainen Juhani (A)  164  177    341 
 Hölsä Kari  (B)  167  166    333 
 
4. SiTi     481  500    981 
 Mikkola Matti  (A)  163  166    329 
 Nieminen Raimo (B)  183  182    365 
 Vilja Kalevi  (C)  135  152    287 
 
5. HTK          456  480    936 
 Karhu Timo  (B)  163  184    347 
 Launia Antti  (C)  170  167    337 
 Uotila Vesa  (C)  123  129    252   
 
6. KLT      II    421  440    861 
 Karnaattu Markku (B)  184  172    356 
 Tenkku Eero  (B)  100  125    225 
 Seitsonen Kauko (C)  137  143    280 
 
Naiset 
 
1. AsikT     601  567  1168 
 Hautaniemi Liisa (A)  202  196    398 
 Uitto Eeva  (A)  202  190    392 
 Aaltonen Enni  (A)  197  181    378 



 
2. HTK     527  578  1105 
 Alho Virpi  (A)  193  197    390 
 Rantanen Ritva (A)  176  195    371 
 Eronen Armi  (B)  158  186    344 
 
Nuoret 
 
1. LamTi     403  468    871 
 Jokinen Onni  (A)  161  173    334 
 Mäkinen Miika (B)  117  159    276 
 Siik Samu  (B)  125  136    261 
 
 
 

HEINOLA 28.9.2019. 
Järj. Heinolan Tikka-kerho  

pk 25 tikkaa 
MM 
    1. Hyyrynen Juha  KLT  36 41 47 41 39 204 
    2. Pylvänen Esa  KLT  41 43 32 41 43 200 
    3. Ahola Kalevi  LamTi  37 41 32 42 37 189 
    4. Miettinen Martti LamTi  38 38 34 30 40 180 
 
 
MA 
    1. Heikkonen Valto HyvTi  43 45 41 37 40 206 
    2. Mikkola Matti   SiTi  31 36 40 42 42 191 
    3. Savolainen Juhani KLT  36 40 38 36 40 190 
    4. Eskola Simo  HyvTi  27 34 33 42 41 177 
    5. Sorvali Antero  LamTi  33 34 40 33 31 171 
    6. Leinonen Pentti PaTi  31 32 37 36 32 168 
 
MB 
    1. Helen Kalle  HTK  37 38 34 34 43 186 
    2. Forsström Timo LamTi  39 32 36 41 37 185 
    3. Kotaniemi Simo AsikT  32 37 40 39 35 183 
    4. Karhu Timo  HTK  30 33 37 41 35 176 
    5. Karnaattu Markku KLT  39 34 31 35 34 173 
    6. Jaskola Yrjö  HyvTi  37 33 38 29 34 171   5x9 
    7. Nieminen Raimo SiTi  33 40 31 31 36 171   4x9 
    8. Teräväinen Jouko AsikT  40 32 34 33 31 170   4X10 
    9. Ovaska Risto  HyvTi  30 34 37 25 44 170   6X9 



  10. Värrälä Jussi  HTK  31 36 32 36 35 170   5X9 
  11. Kuusela Sami  KLT  32 37 26 32 39 166 
  12. Hölsä Kari  KLT  25 31 34 36 36 162 
  13. Tenkku Eero  KLT  32 35 30 29 34 160 
     
 
MC 
    1. Honkala Ville  AsikT  33 34 41 40 36 184 
    2. Poikonen Risto HTK  37 36 35 38 35 181 
    3. Kämäräinen Jukka KLT  39 33 34 34 37 177 
    4. Himanen Allan  HTK  37 30 35 38 34 174 
    5. Loikas Raimo  HyvTi  30 34 36 35 36 171 
    6. Niemi Terho  HTK  30 31 38 38 29 166 
    7. Vilja Kalevi  SiTi  29 35 32 34 35 165 
    8. Uotila Vesa  HTK  27 33 29 27 39 155 
    9. Launia Antti  HTK  38 24 35 29 22 148 
  10. Rantanen Hannu AsikT  25 18 28 30 28 129 
  11. Seitsonen Kauko KLT  24 21 22 34 23 124 
 
NA 
    1. Hautaniemi Liisa AsikT  34 39 42 42 38 195 
    2. Uitto Eeva  AsikT  42 38 39 32 42 193 
    3. Rantanen Ritva HTK  41 40 44 32 34 191 
    4. Alho Virpi  HTK  35 38 41 36 35 185 
    5. Aaltonen Enni  AsikT  28 35 36 39 39 177 
 
NB 
    1. Eronen Armi  HTK  38 37 31 36 43 185 
 
Nuoret 
    1. Jokinen Onni  LamTi   (A) 29 35 25 35 23 147 
    2. Siik Samu  LamTi   (B) 27 19 15 25 22 108 
    3. Mäkinen Miika LamTi  (B) 11 23 22 25 24 105  
 
 
JOUKKUE 
 
Miehet 
    1. KLT   I    760 
 Hyyrynen Juha       204 
 Pylvänen Esa       200 
 Savolainen Juhani  190 
 Kuusela Sami   166 
 



    
 
 2. HyvTi    725     10X10 
 Heikkonen Valto  206 
 Eskola Simo   177 
 Jaskola Yrjö   171 
 Loikas Raimo   171 
 
    3. LamTi    725       5X10 
 Ahola Kalevi   189 
 Forsström Timo  185 
 Miettinen Martti  180 
 Sorvali Antero   171 
 
    4. HTK    706 
 Helen Kalle   186 
 Karhu Timo   176 
 Himanen Allan   174 
 Värrälä Jussi   170 
 
    5. KLT    II    636 
 Kämäräinen Jukka  177 
 Karnaattu Markku  173 
 Hölsä Kari   162 
 Seitsonen Kauko  124 
     
 
Naiset 
    1. AsikT    565 
        Hautaniemi Liisa  195 
 Uitto Eeva   193 
 Aaltonen Enni   177 
 
    2. HTK    561 
 Rantanen Ritva  191 
 Alho Virpi   185 
 Eronen Armi   185 
 
Nuoret 
    1. LamTi    360 
 Jokinen Onni   147 
 Siik Samu   108 
 Mäkinen Miika  105 


